

HB20-1360

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Cooke

1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 89, line 7, strike "Residence" and substitute
 2 "Residence^{11a}", in the ITEM & SUBTOTAL column strike "4,163,636"
 3 and substitute "4,089,099", and in the GENERAL FUND column strike
 4 "3,615,720" and substitute "3,541,183".

5 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

6 Page 90, line 3, strike "Dental¹²" and substitute "Dental^{11a,12}", in the ITEM
 7 & SUBTOTAL column strike "1,094,157" and substitute "1,077,897",
 8 and in the GENERAL FUND column strike "436,634" and substitute
 9 "420,374".

10 Adjust affected totals accordingly.

11 Page 106, after line 12 insert:

12 11a Governor - Lieutenant Governor - State Planning
 13 and Budgeting, Office of the Governor, Governor's
 14 Office, Administration of Governor's Office and
 15 Residence; and Special Purpose, Health, Life, and
 16 Dental -- It is the General Assembly's intent that the
 17 salary and benefits paid to the Lieutenant Governor
 18 contain no additional amounts as authorized by
 19 Section 24-9-101 (1)(b)(IV), C.R.S., which is
 20 estimated to be \$90,797."

PURPOSE: Removes a total of \$90,797 General Fund from the Administration of the Governor's Office and Residence and Health, Life, and Dental line items within the Office of the **Governor**. Adds a footnote to these line items stating the General Assembly's intent that the Lietenant Governor not not be paid for duties related to the Office of Saving People Money on Health Care.

Fiscal Impact of Amendment						
Department	GF	CF	RF	FF	Total	FTE
Governor - Lt. Governor - State Planning and Budgeting	(\$90,797)	\$0	\$0	\$0	(\$90,797)	0.0

** ** ** ** **